503661955 01/25/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3708589

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name	Exe	cution Date	
MARCOS SILVA KONDF	RAD			01/21	/2016	
KEVIN PREUSS				01/21	/2016	
JOHNATHAN ANDREW	LINE			01/22	2/2016	
DAVID FREDERICK LYC	ONS			01/20)/2016	
CHRISTIAN J. HOSBAC	н			01/20)/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:	FORD	GLOE	BAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	330 TC	OWN (CENTER DRIVE			
Internal Address:	FAIRL	ANE F	PLAZA SOUTH, STE 800			
City:	DEAR	DEARBORN				
State/Country:	МІСНІ	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48126					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1500	5080			
				•		
CORRESPONDENCE D		(610)	057 8106			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be		` '	957-8196 e-mail address first; if that is un :	successful, it wil	l be sent	
•			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:			949-9610			
Email:		•	ail@priceheneveld.com			
Correspondent Name:	•					
Address Line 1:	695 KENMOOR S.E.					
Address Line 2:	P. O. BOX 2567					
Address Line 4:		GRA	ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-25	67		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		83585959			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD			
SIGNATURE:			/Steven L. Underwood/			

503661955

REEL: 037569 FRAME: 0067

Total Attachments: 5

source=FOR025P1270_CombAssignDecl#page1.tif source=FOR025P1270_CombAssignDecl#page2.tif source=FOR025P1270_CombAssignDecl#page3.tif source=FOR025P1270_CombAssignDecl#page4.tif source=FOR025P1270_CombAssignDecl#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number 83585959

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applicati including the claims.	on,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the praphication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over a FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the las of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michig hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pat for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their or name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patert herein: Serial I, Filing Date, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, all rights of priority, including any provisio applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and set over to	and ght ght ent vio vio the nal
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representationary deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	nal
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by f or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	ine
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>Marcos Silva Kondrad</u> Date: <u>/. 2/. 2016</u>	
Signature: Man SL- Mall	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this fo Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	rm.

Attorney Docket Number 83585959

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	EXTENDED SEATBACK MODULE HEAD RESTRAINT	ATTACHMENT					
This declaration is directed to:							
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 						
The above-identifie	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.						
I believe that I am t	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the app	lication.					
continuation-in-part	uty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.1 applications, material information which became available between the fil national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	F.R. 1.56, including for ling date of the prior					
FORD GLOBAL T of the State of Del hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions a name or names, or insert the serial/ap ASSIGNEE, its st applications, in and including all appli	Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No						
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIONEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.							
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.							
LEGAL NAME OF Inventor: <u>Kev</u>	INVENTOR n Preuse Date: 1/21/	16					
Signature:							
Note: An Application Use an additional decl	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, maration form for each additional inventor.	ust accompany this form.					

Attorney Docket Number 83585959

Attorney Docket Number 83585959

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	ion	EXTENDED SEATBACK MODULE HEAD RESTRAINT ATTACHMENT				
This declaration is directed to:						
ä	United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number 				
The above-identit	fied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state the including the clait	at I hav ms.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,				
I believe that I an	1 the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
continuation-in-p	ari app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
of the State of D hereinafter referminterest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/ ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an	TECH elaward ed to as and fo E, its st and di r in my applica success id to th elication	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.						
And I hereby repr	esent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.						
LEGAL NAME C						
		Andrew Line Date: 1/22/2016				
Signature: (H	Hanh Zin				
Note: An Annlicati	on Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent) including namina the entire intention active				

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

> PATENT REEL: 037569 FRAME: 0071

Please direct all correspondence to:

ASSIGNMENT AND	DECLARATION	(37 C.F.R. 1.	.63) FOR UTILITY,	PROVISIONAL OR
DESIGN APPLIC	CATION USING A	N APPLICA	TION DATA SHEE	T (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventior	EXTENDED SEATBACK MODULE HEAD RESTRAINT ATTACHMENT						
This declaration is directed to:							
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on						
The above-identifie	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
I hereby state that including the claims	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, s.						
I believe that I am th	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
continuation-in-part	uty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.						
FORD GLOBAL The of the State of Deli- hereinafter referred interest, domestic ar of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions ar name or names, or f insert the serial/ap	Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Pord Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No						
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, anccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.							
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.							
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: David Frederick Lyons Date:							
Signature:	tain & Jyons /						
	n Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Isration form for each additional inventor.						

PATENT REEL: 037569 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	EXTENDED S	EATBACK I	MODULE H	EAD RES	STRAINT	ATTACHMENT
This declaration	is direct	ed to:				~~~~~	
ß	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on						
The above-identi	ified app	lication was made c	r authorized to b	e made by me.			
1 hereby state th including the clai		e reviewed and un	derstand the con	tents of the sp	ecification i	n the above-	identified application,
I believe that I ar	n the ori	iginal inventor or an	original joint inv	entor of a clair	ned inventio	n in the appli	cation.
continuation-in-g application and the Pursuant to my of FORD GLOBAL of the State of It hereinafter refern interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, of insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a And I hereby ag including application	employr employr . TECH Delawar red to as c and fo E, its st or in my /applica success and to the plication ind reiss ree for r ations fo	lications, material nal or PCT internation nent agreement her NOLOGIES, LLC, e, having its princip s the ASSIGNEE, if reign, in and to the accessors, assigns of scoveries in any an or name, at its or the tion number and filling Date sors, assigns or of the inventions and dia as claiming benefit ue applications. myself, my heirs, s or Letters Patent of	information whi onal filing date of etofore made or a Ford Motor Con- oal place of busin ts successors, as inventions and di r other legal repre- d all countries, er i election (and I filing date of the her legal repres- scoveries in any t of the filing date accessors, assignt any and all kind	ch became av f the continuation by contractual mpany subsidian ness at Dearbo signs or other iscoveries in the escentatives to re- tritities and inter hereby authori- ne application contatives, all and all countries late hereof, co- s or other legal s and in any an	vailable betw on-in-part ap obligation, 1 wry, organized orn, County of legal represe e above-idem make applics governmenti- ze the ASSI(to receive 1), and I here rights of pre- se, entities ar ontinuations, I representation all countr	veen the fili plication. I do sell, ass d and existing of Wayne, ar entatives, the tified inventi ations and to al organizatio JNEE or AS: Letters Pater by sell, assig ciority, inclu- nd intergoven continuation ives to execu- ies, entities a	R. 1.56, including for ng date of the prior ign and set over unto g by virtue of the laws id State of Michigan, entire right, title and on including the right receive Letters Patent ins, in its or their own SIGNEE's attorney to at herein: Serial No. on and set over to the ding any provisional nmental organizations is-in-part, divisionals, te any and all papers, and intergovernmental r legal representatives
may deem neces	sary to s	ecure thereto the rig	hts herein sold, a	ssigned and set	t over.		
And I hereby rep	resent a	nd warrant that I ha	ve not granted any	y rights inconsi	istent with th	e rights grant	ed herein.
or imprisonment	of not n	nore than five (5) ye		in this declarat	ion is punish	able under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME inventor:		ENTOR <u>J. Hosbach</u>			Date:	JAN	20.2016
Signature:) ()	t		20			
	vina No.	Shout (Provenies	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	udian namina sh	a active invers	the antitu	st accompany this form.
		a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 on form for each addit		oomk namme m	e came mven	ove enny, mu	as accumpany tina 10m.
				L &		loncarer	A
				Anomey Do	cket Numbe	r 8358595	3

PATENT REEL: 037569 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 01/25/2016